

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 4641 of 2022

-
1. Tapan Mondal, aged about 52 years, s/o late Arabinda Mondal, proprietor of Susoma Enterprises at Village-Bhabanipur, P.O.-Debhog, P.S.-Bhabanipur, Haldia, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)
 2. Kajal Kumar Das, aged about 64 years, s/o Bhuban Chandra Das, r/o Bhabanipur, P.O.-Debhog, P.S.-Bhabanipur, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)
 3. Tarapada Samanta, aged about 49 years, s/o late Ananta Samanta, r/o Bhabanipur, P.O.-Debhog, P.S.-Bhabanipur, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)
 4. Manas Mondal @ Manash Mondal, aged about 52 years, s/o Arabinda Mondal, r/o Bhabanipur, P.O.-Debhog Haldia, P.S.-Bhabanipur, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)
 5. Pradyut Pramanik @ Prodyot Pramanik, aged about 53 years, s/o Pannalal Pramanik, r/o Bhabanipur, P.O.-Debhog, Haldia, P.S.-Bhabanipur, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)
 6. Debashish Bera, aged about 51 years, s/o Dulal Krishna Bera, r/o Dakshinchak, P.O.-Brajalachk, P.S.-Bhawanipur, Dist.-Purba Medinipur (W.B.)

.... Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
 2. Vivek Chaudhary, s/o Mr. Devi Prasad Chaudhary, r/o Village-Ranishwar, P.O. & P.S.-Ranishwar, Pathra, Dist.-Dumka
- Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Vishal Kr. Tiwary, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.
For O.P.No.2	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
	: Mr. Rishav Kumar, Advocate

Order No.08 Dated- 24.11.2025

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for time.

Perusal of the record reveals that earlier time was allowed to the opposite party no.2 as the last chance.

Prayer for time is allowed subject to deposit of Rs.1,000/- by the opposite party no.2 with Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA) within four weeks, failing which, list this criminal miscellaneous petition after four weeks.

If the proof of deposit of Rs.1,000/- with JHALSA by the opposite party no.2 is filed within four weeks, list this criminal miscellaneous petition after eight weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

24.11.2025
Sonu/Gunjan-